=23 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
2 5 HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER.

Office of the President

Michelle Ensminger
3601 4" ST Stop 6266
Lubbock, TX 79430
January 8, 2015

Ravi Kant

Vice Chancellor

King George Medical University
Lucknow — 226003, India

Dear Vice Chancellor Kant:

Enclosed you will find two original copies of the amendment to the memorandum of understanding
between King George Medical University and Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

At your earliest convenience, please sign the originals and return both to my attention at the address
noted above. Upon receiving the signed documents, | will obtain Dr. Tedd Mitchell’s signature and mail a

fully executed original to your attention.

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center values our relationship with King George Medical

University, and we look forward to many years of successful partnership.

Regards,

Midathn Eoom T

Michelle Ensminger

3601 4th Street STOP 6258 | Lubbock, Texas 79430-6258 | T 806.743.2900 | F 806.743.2910



AMENDMENT

This amendment is made to the agreement /256/-0 previously executed by and between KING
GEORGE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, a public institution of higher education in Lucknow, India,
formerly known as Chhatrapati Shahuji Maharaj Medical College, and TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER, a public institution of higher education in the State of Texas, USA.

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties to amend the
previously executed agreement effective March 9, 2015 as follows:

Section I, TERM, is hereby amended to extend the term of this agreement through March 8, 2020.

All other terms and conditions that are not hereby amended are to remain in full force and effect.

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY KING GEORGE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER

Tedd Mitchell, M.D. Ravi Kant, FAMS, FRCS (Edin), FRCS (Eng), FRCS
President (Glasg), FRCS (Irel), MS, DNB, FACS, FICS

Vice-Chancellor

4 Janmrant 2018

Date Date

VICE CHANCELLOR

Kirig George's Medical University, Uttar Pradesh
Lucknow

Page 1 of 1 TTUHSC Office of Global Health --- October 29, 2014




AMENDMENT

This amendment is made to the agreement /2356/-0 previously executed by and between KING
GEORGE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, a public institution of higher education in Lucknow, India,
formerly known as Chhatrapati Shahuji Maharaj Medical College, and TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER, a public institution of higher education in the State of Texas, USA.

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties to amend the
previously executed agreement effective March 9, 2015 as follows:

Section 111, TERM, is hereby amended to extend the term of this agreement through March 8, 2020.

All other terms and conditions that are not hereby amended are to remain in full force and effect.

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY KING GEORGE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY
HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER
R ° F_/éﬂ/\/\j,
Anns
Tedd Mitchell, M.D. Ravi Kant, FAMS, FRCS (Edin), FRCS (Eng), FRCS
President (Glasg), FRCS (Irel), MS, DNB, FACS, FICS

Vice-Chancellor

1 it 2OIE
Date Datem _/

VICE CHANCELLOR
King George's Medical University, Uttar Pradesh
Lucknow

Page 1 of 1 TTUHSC Office of Global Health --- October 29, 2014




